## SENATE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2085

## By COMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES

## May 28

1	On page 2 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 19, after "wastewater" insert "due to loss of dam
2	integrity".
3	On page 3, line 17, delete "modification of a dam" and insert "construction to modify dam
4	height".
5	In line 30, after "Department" delete the rest of the line.
6	In line 31, delete "sources Commission standards for safe dam removal".
7	On page 4, delete lines 6 through 8.
8	In line 9, delete "(3)" and insert "(2)".
9	On page 5, line 11, after "Act" delete the rest of the line and line 12 and insert ", if".
10	On page 7, line 18, delete ", in a form acceptable to the department,".
11	On page 9, line 23, delete "\$5,000" and insert "\$500".
12	On page 10, lines 6 and 7, restore the bracketed material.
13	In line 6, after "levees" insert ", dikes, ditches or other hydraulic structures".
14	In line 8, delete "(3)" and insert "(4)".
15	Delete lines 15 through 18.

16